
From: Harper, Almeda
To: Harper, Almeda
Subject: FW: Reminder Regarding Judicial Education Requirements
Date: Monday, November 22, 2021 11:45:28 AM

From: Gary Fairman <GFairman@whitepinecountynv.gov> 
Sent: Sunday, November 14, 2021 9:20 AM
To: Micheline Fairbank <mfairbank@water.nv.gov>
Subject: RE: Reminder Regarding Judicial Education Requirements
 
Good Morning Ms. Fairbank,  Continuing education in areas of(1)  Nevada hydrology,
(2) climate science, (3)ground water modeling, and(4) the subject matter found in
in the publication, Adjudicating Groundwater: A Judges Guide would be useful.
Having one or more experts (without a conflict of interest) in Nevada  ground water
science(hydrogeology) always available  to district court judges would also be useful.
Judge Fairman
 

From: Micheline Fairbank [mailto:mfairbank@water.nv.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday, November 02, 2021 3:50 PM
To: Allen Biaggi <freelpeak@gmail.com>; Bert Bryan <bert@wrid.us>; Betsy Gonzalez
<betsgonz@aol.com>; Bevin Lister <8milelister@gmail.com>; Chris Mixon, Esq,
<c.mixson@kempjones.com>; Gordon H. DePaoli, Esq. <GDePaoli@woodburnandwedge.com>;
Jason King, P.E. <kingnv@charter.net>; Jeff Fontaine <ccjfontaine@gmail.com>; John Entsminger
<John.entsminger@lvvwd.com>; John Zimmerman, Esq. <jzimmerman@tmwa.com>; Jon McMasters
(nezpai123@gmail.com) <nezpai123@gmail.com>; Judge Elizabeth Gonzalez
<GonzalezB@clarkcountycourts.us>; Gary Fairman <GFairman@whitepinecountynv.gov>; Judge
John P. Schlegelmilch <jschlegelmilch@lyon-county.org>; Judge Kathleen Drakulich
<Judge.Drakulich@washoecourts.us>; hardesty <hardesty@nvcourts.nv.gov>; Justice Ron
Parraguirre <parraguirre@nvcourts.nv.gov>; Karen Peterson <kpeterson@allisonmackenzie.com>;
Kyle Roerink <kyle4gbwn@gmail.com>; Laura Schroeder, Esq. <schroeder@water-law.com>;
Micheline Fairbank <mfairbank@water.nv.gov>; Oscar (Oz) Wichman <ohwichman@gmail.com>;
Paul Taggart, Esq. <paul@legaltnt.com>; Rick Felling <rafelling@charter.net>; Ross de Lipkau, Esq.
<ross@nvlawyers.com>; Rusty Jardine <rusty@tcid.org>; Tom Baker <tombaker125@hotmail.com>
Cc: Gradick, Jamie <jgradick@nvcourts.nv.gov>
Subject: Reminder Regarding Judicial Education Requirements
 
Good Afternoon,
 
Please consider this a friendly reminder to transmit to Jamie Gradick and myself the items that you
believe would be helpful to support Nevada Judges in hearing water law cases.  If you have not sent

them, please send them to us no later than November 15th at the absolute latest.
 
Kindly,
Micheline
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